
Goldbell Engineering Pte Ltd 
s Tuas Ave 18, Singapore 
638892 

Insurer Reference: SJZ7606B 
Repairer Reference: SJZ7606B 
Date calculated: 26/01/2022 5:27 PM 

Summary Information 

Claim 
Location: Singapore (SG) 

Printed by: Kon Yin Siew 
Claim Reference: SJZ7606B 
Estimated Repair Time: 14 
Actual Repair Days : 

Vehicle Details 
Vehicle 
Manufacturer: HYUNDAI 
Model: AVANTE (HD) 
Sub Model: BASIS 
Model Sheet Number: 30 22 50 
Registration: SJZ7606B 
VIN number: KMHDU41BMAU033748 
Odometer: 
Model Specs 

Work Provider: 

Currency: 
Date of Incident: 
Hire Car Start: 
Hire Car End: 

Full Report 
Registration: SJZ7606B 

Printed: 26/01/2022 5:27 PM 

China Taiping Insurance 
(Singapore) Pte Ltd 

SGD 
22/09/21 

/L,lt77 ?/..e,, 
/4/~ /4~ 

L)( J'fc:7~ 

AIR CONDITIONING 1.6 LTR 90 KW 4-SPEED AUTOMATIC TWO COAT METALLIC 
PREPARE OFF VEHICLE 

Labour 

Code 

86510R00 

NO NUMBER 
92000R0B 

66400R00 

79110R0B) 

81182R00) 
66300R0B 
NO NUMBER 
NO NUMBER 
NO NUMBER 
86111R00 

Time Base 10 WU/h 
Description 

RENEW CbMPLETE FRONT BUMPER 
INCLUDES: FRONT BUMPER, 
FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT AND 
REQUIRED ATTACHED PARTS R + R 
AND IF NECESSARY RENEW. 
RENEW FR NUMBER PLATE (REMOVED) 
REMOVE/REFIT BOTH HEADLIGHT UNITS 
INCLUDES: SET HEADLIGHT BEAMS 
RENEW BONNET 
INCLUDES: R + R BONNET, 
CONVERT ATTACHED PARTS, RENEW IF 
NECESSARY 
R + R BONNET HINGES 
(BONNET REMOVED) 
R + R FRONT BONNET CABLE 
R + R BOTH FRONT WINGS 
R + R LEFT FRONT WING BADGE 
R + R RIGHT FRONT WING BADGE 
R + R FRONT PANEL 
R + R WINDSCREEN 
INCLUDES: R + R INTERIOR MIRROR, WIPER 
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Price= 42.00 SGD/h 
WU Price SGD 

6.0 

1.0 
3.0 

6.0 

2.0 

1.0 
13.0 

2.0 
2.0 

20.0 
20.0 

25.20 

4.20 
12·,60 

25.20 

8.40 

4.20 
54.61 

8.40 
8.40 

84.00 
84.00 
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code 

76000R5A 

76000R01 
82401ROR) 

81350ROR 
77000RSA 

77000R01 
83405ROR) 

97606ROO 
98620ROO) 
37110ROO 
96600ROB) 
25300ROO) 

25300RA4 
25431ROO 
29140ROO 
NO NUMBER 
09760AOO 
NN 
1201 
1481 
2142 
2288 
1003 

Paint 
Paint Work 
Code 

Description 

ARMS, WINDSCREEN FRAME COVER, ROOF 
STORAGE CONSOLE, SUN VISORS AND A-PILLAR 
TRIMS 
RENEW R/F DOOR 
INCLUDES: R + R DOOR, 
CONVERT ATTACHED PARTS, RENEW IF 
NECESSARY 
R + R R/F DOOR HINGE/S 
R + R R/F WINDOW REGULATOR 
(DOOR MODULE REMOVED) 
R + R R/F LATCH 
RENEW R/R DOOR 
INCLUDES: R + R DOOR, ATTACHED PARTS 
CONVERT AND IF NECESSARY RENEW 
R + R R/R DOOR HINGE/S 
R + R R/R WINDOW REGULATOR 
(DOOR MODULE REMOVED) 
R + R AIR CONDITIONING CONDENSER 
R + R WASHER RESERVOIR 
R + R BATTERY 
R + R BOTH HORNS 
R + R RADIATOR 
INCLUDES: R + R COMPLETE RADIATOR SHROUD 
ADD/WORK FOR AUTOMATIC GEARBOX 
R + R RADIATOR OVERFLOW TANK 
R + R LOWER ENGINE COVER 
DRAIN/REFILL COOLING SYST.EM 
DRAIN + REFILL AIR CONDITIONING 
SIDE SKIRT R&R / NEW PARTS 
L/F SIDE MEMBER REPAIR 
LEFT FRONT DOOR REPAIR 
R/INNER SILL REINF REPAIR 
R/INNER B-PILLAR REPAIR 
LH SIDE SKIRT 

Labour Cost 
Panel / Mechanical Labour 

Total of Labour 

SYSTEM AZT 

Description -TWO COAT METALLIC 

BONNET NEW PART PAINTING 
L/F WING NEW PART PAINTING 
~~WJ~5 :!'1£W PART PAINTING 
BATTERY CARRIER SURFACE PAINT 
~ fJi~NT BOOR NEW PART PAINTIN.G 
R/R DOOR NEW PART PAINTING 

MR:TPMl~ R 
LEFT FRONT DOOR REPAIR PAINTING >50% 

R/INNER SILL REINF SURFACE PAINT 
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WU Price SGD 

17.0 71.40 

2.0 8.40 
2.0 8.40 

2.0 8.40 
16.0 67.20 

2.0 8.40 
2.0 8.40 

10.0 42.00 
1.0 4.20 
2.0 8.40 
1.0 4.20 
7.0 29.40 

1.0 4.20 
2.0 8.40 
2.0 8.40 
3.0 12.60 
5.0 21.00 

10.0* ,./ 42.00 
80.0* "J 336.00 

I 5 .5«0* 210.00 
J~ 58:0* 210.00 

&0:.0* 210.00 
10.0*............. 42,00 

Hrs WU 
40.30 403.0 1,692.60 

1,692.60 

Time Basis 10 WU/h 
WU Price SGD 

·24,0 
10.0 
10.0 

4.0 
15.0 
13.0 
;1:0.0 
24.0 
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I 
I 

/ paint Work SYSTEM AZT 

Description -TWO COAT METALLIC code 

Paint Material Per Part 

code Description 

0471, 
0741 
0742 
1331 
i482 
1782 
0283 
1481 
i120'i 
2142. 
2288 

BONNET NEW PART PAINTING 
L/F WING NEW PART PAINTIN.G 
R/F WING NEW ·PARi PAINTING 
BATTERY CARRIER SURFACE PAINT 
RIGHT FRONT DOOR· N-EW PART PAINTiNG 
R/R DOOR NEW PART PAINTING 
FRONT BUMPER NEW PART PAINT K1R -
LEFT FRONT DOOR REPAIR PAINTING > 50% 
L/F SIDE MEMBER SURFACE PAINT 
R/INNER SILL REINF SURFACE PAINT 
R/lNNER B-PILLAR SURFACE PAINT . - .. _, 

Labour Cost - Paint 
Factor 
Time Paint 
Preparation Main Work Metal 
Preparation Comp. Work Plastic 
Total 

Material Cost - Paint 
New Part Painting 
New Part Painting - Plastic K1R 
Repair Painting 
Surface-/Blend Paint 
Material-constant Metal Preparation 
Material-constant Plastic 
Total 

Spare Parts 

Code 

0257 
0258 
0283 -

Description Part Number 

FRONT NUMB'l:R PLAT!= -KNP~3 
FRT NO -PLATE REI NF KN PLO 
FRONT BUM'!:fE:lf-. 865_1qHQ00 , 
L/F BUMPER COVER 865232H001 
R/F BUMPEll COV.ER 8652421:i00l 
FRT BUMPER. AIR -GRILL 865612H000 
FRT BUMPER: A~SOR.BEp: '865202'.H_o19· 
LEFT RETAINER 1491005000 
RIGHT RETAINER 149:1:(:)05000 . 
FRT BUMPER SUPPo'RT 865302H010 . 
GRil,LE 86350.2,H00·o 

42.00 SGD/h 

10 WU/h 

Part Source 

-Ofi9inal' ·.· 
original . 
Orig1na1 
Original 

· origfnal · · 
Originai 

· b,rigfna-1 
-Orig.inal 
c)ri~,1rrt1ar -
Original 

. Orig·1nal 

0297 
'0298 
0299 
0315 
0327 
0328 
0340 
0410 
0471 
0475 

BONNET 664002H010 
LEFT BONNE,:- HINGE 191102Ffo00 __ ·-

Original' 
orfQiriar- · 
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Time Basis 10 WU/h 
WU Price SGD 

Hrs WU 

122.0 
2.50 25.0 
0.50 5.0 

15.20 152.0 

Price SGD 

78.43 
18.06 
18.06 

1.00 
41.80 
34.06 
47.23 
32.00 

3.24 
4.73 
3.i4 

Price SGD 

105.00 
21.00 

638.40 

Price SGD 
190.41 

47.23 
32.00 
12.21 
28.60 

9.00 
319.45 
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code Description Part Number Part Source Price SGD 
0476 RIGHT BONNET HINGE 791202H000 Original 01; 35.00 ---
0481 BONNET INSULATION 811252H000 Original · A,/,' 130.00 'J( 
0493 BONNET LOCK 811302H900 Original ,f,,, 45.00 --
0495 BONNET STAY 811702H001 Original .r,_ 30.00 1( 
0499 FRONT BONNET CABLE 811902H100 Original 30.00 7 
0537 LEFT BONNET STOP 817381E00O Original ,1,,;r 20.00 ,_-
0538 RIGHT BONNET STOP 8219138010 Original 4,f)' 20.00~ 
0561 LEFT HEADLAMP ASSY 921012H090 Original ,,,,,,,.'/ 330.00 i,--
0562 RIGHT HEADLAMP ASSY 921022H090 Original ""r/ 330.00 .__., 
0741 L/F WING 663112H022 Original .4'"1. 230.00 __, 
0742 R/F WING 663212H022 Original "°""- 230.00 ....--, 
0771 L/F WING INSULATOR 841162H000 Original c,;, 50.00 -
0772 R/F WING INSULATOR 841262H000 Original c,,,,, 50.00 

,._..,,,,. 
0811 L/F WING BADGE 863162H000 Original A,,A. 45.00 
0812 R/F WING BADGE 863162H000 Original "'""" 45.00 
0841 L/F WHEELHOUSE 868112H010 Original c~ 50.00 

COVER 
0842 R/F WHEELHOUSE 868122H010 Original &1>1, 50.00 t..--

COVER 
1009 . IN'f>,fER FRT,PANEL CPL 641012H000 Original 12,~3~0,oo --
1019 FRT LOCK PROTECTION 811952H000 Original A.1'-7 85.00 --
1331 BATTERY CARRIER 371502H100 Original .,,_ . ··62.00 ' 1401 WINDSCREEN 861102H220 Original . C »1, 500.00 __.., 
14H WINDSCREEN SOND KIT KNGKWI2 Original A-t;_ · 80~00 ..--
1421 WINDSCREEN 861312H000 Original /f.c-. 20.00 ---

MOULDING 
14?,3 L/COWL MOULDING 861502H910 Original · · ·45,.00, 7 

1424 R/COWL MOULDING 861602H910 Original " 45.00 '7 
1436 . ~ .:W,A_Sr,!:~R ~.QTTLE 986202H000 Original C/11- 45.-00 ,__ 

.., ·- j 

1437 W-SCREEN WASHER 985102G000 Original C 111- 50.00 .__ 
PUMP IZ;-··550;00 1482 RIGRT FRONT DOOR 760042H011 Original · .. ·- ....I 

1488 R/F UPPER DOOR HINGE 793202E000 Original /(, 30.00 J( 
1496 R/F LOWER DOOR 793202H000 Original yr. ~o-.o~ ,-t 

HINGE ''"" '' t;o .. oo )(. i506 R/F DOOR CHECK 793902H000 Original 
1548 R/F WINDOW 824812H010 Original 280,0~ .,., 

· Rl;GULATOR .. ' ... 7 
1552 R/F WINDOW MOTOR 824602H000 Original 180.00 
1578 · 'R/F DbOR LOCK 813202H040 Qrigir,al 11- 250.00;( 
1582 R/F STRIKER PLATE 813503K000 Original f,_ 65.00 X 
1584 R/LOCK SUPPORT 824962H000 Origin13I -· ,,..1.0.,,e"i "7 

1712 R/F DOOR TRIM CPL 823022H0809P Original . ·t....._ 230.00 X 
1782 R/R DOOR . 770042H010 Original · 5.o,o~oo c.--
1788 R/R UPPER DOOR HINGE 793202H000 Original ;{.30,00 X 
1796 R/R LOWER DOOR 794202D000 Original 30.80, '--"' 

j 

HINGE 
1806 R/R DOOR CHECK 794902H000 Or iginal 60~00 -, 
1848 R/R WINDOW 834812H020 Original 280' 0d _.-, ' . ..., 

REGULATOR n 250.00 x 1878 R/R DOOR LOCK 814202H000 Original 
4465 AIR CON CONDENSER 976062H010 Original A,;, 300,0Q --
7755 L/RADIATOk AiR GUIDE 29135{2H000 Original CJ11, . 30.00 --

7756 R/RADIATOR AIR •GUIDE i91 362H000 Original 30~0.Q 
,, 

7761 RADIATOR 253102H0S6 Original 3s·o.oo .., 
7769 L/UPP RADIATOR BRKT 253332H000 Original 20·.O0 ? 
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code Description 
7770 R/UPP RADIATOR BRKT 
,7776 UPPER RADIATOR HOSE 
7787 EXPANSION TANK 
n 89 FAN SHROUD CP.L 
7991 LOWER TANK HOSE 
8780 LWR ENG COMP COVER 
9629 BATTERY 
,9631 BATTERY BOX 
9645 HIGH TONE HORN 
9646 - LOW TONE HORN 
9951 LIQUID GAS SYSTEM 
9986 AIR CON COOLANT 
1000 RH FRONT 
,1C~Q~ .. gf!J~g_A,R_ .. 
1002 SIDE SKIRT 

f: OEM Parts Savings 
n: Non-OEM Parts Subtotal 
u: Used parts 

Total 

Final Calculation 

Parts 
Total Parts 

Labour Time Base 10 WU/h 
Total 403.0 WU X 42.00 SGD/h 

Total of Labour 

Paint Work Time Base 10 WU/h 
Labour Cost 152.0 WU X 42.00 SGD/h 
Material Cost 

Total Paint Including Material 

Repair Cost Excludes GST 
GST (+7.0%) 

Repair Cost Included GST 

Comments 
* - USER SUPPLIED DATA 
NN - NO MANUFACTURERS CODE EXISTS 

Part Number Part Source 
253332H000 Original 
254142H000 Original 
254312H000 Original 
253802H050 Original 
254432H000 Original 
291102H200 Original 
3711029200 Original 
371121G000 . Original 
966202H000 Original 
966102H000 Original 
NO NUMBER Original 
NO NUMBER Original 
DOOR PROTECTOR Original 
DOOR_PROTECTOR O[ iginal }:k · 11 -- -~ ' 
RH DOOR Original 

SGD 

10,247.00 

1,692.60 

638.40 
riUO<i· ic':Aur.:· ;:~;'.Con=su:::11an::11~h:--111-1Ce-n-._ ... ,---JJ9 .45 

the Repairer of the following· 
• To """"Y beforelafler spray Plklllg 
•'Ii 
• PIiia .... lubilcllocanflrmation 
• Thlnf s-ty survey is on a "Wllflout Prejudice· basis 
• No legal modfflcatlon(s) is allowed • =II>-:., ilem(s) must be reswvtyed 111d 

· IIIPfMI flam Insurance Company 

Aclll~bf R...., 
SlgfllUI: 
Dale: 

Price SGD 
20.00 7 

150.00 ? 
70.00 7 

260.00 "7 
150.00 ? 

a_,, 120.00.,., 
130.00 ,__ 

65.00 ? 
dq' 65.00 '--" 

65.00 ,___.. 
80.00 '7 
60.00 
80.00 ,.._? 
80.00 -? 

300.00 ? 

o.oo 
10,247.00 

10,247.00 

SGD 

10,247.00 

1,692.60 

957.85 

12,897.45 
902.82 

13,800.27 

) - WU PARTIAL INCL IN OTHER POSITIONS 

Assessment Note 
No assessment notes entered. 
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